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(CHJ) Congregation for Humanistic Judaism of Fairfield 
County 203-293-8867 
P.O. Box 432  
Easton, CT 06612  
Listserver: chjct@googlegroups.com  
Web page: www.humanisticjews.org  
  
(SHJ) Society for Humanistic Judaism 248-478-7610 
28611 West Twelve Mile Road  
Farmington Hills, MI 48334  
info@shj.org  
web page: www.shj.org  
  
Rachel Albanese Home: 203-813-3810 
73 Vista Road Rachel cell: 732-232-3533 
Wilton, CT 06897 Rachel work: 212-335-4775  
rbe818@yahoo.com  
Sarah, Jake  
  
Lesley Apt /Doug Dudfield Home: 203-609-0433 
32 Smoke Hill Drive Lesley cell: 203-550-0097 
Stamford, CT 06903  
lesley.apt@gmail.com  
dougbd@optonline.net  
  
Daniel Armin 203-927-8624 
P.O. Box 38  
North Branford, CT 06471  
danielmarmin@gmail.com  
Jessica  
  
Sheryl and Michael Baumann 203-452-9988 
59 Canterbury Lane  
Trumbull, CT 06611  
msbaum@aol.com  
Steven  
  
Elaine Bluestein Home: 203-261-4490 
116 Swendsen Drive Cell: 203-368-8282 
Monroe, CT 06468  
eblueturtle@yahoo.com  
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Irene and Mark Blumenthal Mark cell: 203-767-4806 
13 Enclave Drive Irene cell: 203-767-3052 
Trumbull, CT 06611  
ireneblumenthal23@gmail.com  
marknblumenthal@gmail.com  
  
Susan Boyar 203-222-0406 
26 Alwyn Lane  
Weston, CT 06883  
skboyar@optonline.net  
  
Marilyn Brownstein 203-371-4391 
3200 Park Avenue., Apt. 2F1  
Bridgeport, CT 06604  
msbrownstein18@yahoo.com  
  
Elsa Cantor 203-319-0436 
75 French Street  
Fairfield, CT 06824  
elsacantor@yahoo.com  
  
Fred Cantor see Debbie Silberstein  
  
Carol Cederbaum Home: 203-227-9478 
57 Partrick Road Cell: 203-984-4561 
Westport, CT 06880  
ceder57@gmail.com  
  
Leon Cohen* Cell:  917-817-3167 
1270 S Pine Creek Road Office:  212-464-8822 
Fairfield, CT 06824  
leon.1cohen@gmail.com  
Campbell, Calder  
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Rachel Dreyfus  /Taegun Moon Taegun cell: 718-702-9645 
448 Springer Road Rachel cell: 917-319-7336 
Fairfield, CT 06824  
racheljdreyfus@gmail.com  
mtaegun@@gmail.com  
Max Moon  
  
Doug Dudfield, see Lesley Apt  
  
Lewis Eisenberg 845-417-8034 
85 Viscount Drive  
Milford, CT 06460  
Lewis.eisen@gmail.com  
  
Francis Erdman 508-838-6900 
465 Whalley Avenue, Unit A  
New Haven, CT 06511  
FrancisErdman@protonmail.com  
  
Linda Feld* Cell: 203-856-4583 
9 Roosevelt Road  
Westport, CT 06880  
lbf3030@gmail.com  
  
Sheila Felsen Sheila cell: 203-522-0028 
407 Lockwood Road other cell: 203-260-0777 
Fairfield, CT 06825  
sheilafelsen@gmail.com  
  
Ina Filepp 203-858-3649 
27 Silent Grove North  
Westport, CT 06880  
inafilepp@gmail.com  
  
Roberta and Walt Frank Walt: 203-554-4608 
31 Wayfaring Road Roberta: 475-459-5163 
Norwalk, CT 06851  
Roberta: rcfnpl2@gmail.com  
Walt: wfrankwfrank2@gmail.com  
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Suzanne Friedman /Michael Friedman 203-226-5013 
6 Mountain View Drive Michael cell: 203-246-9464 
Weston, CT 06883  
suzannefriedman@sbcglobal.net  
Michael: live2@sbcglobal.net  
  
Joanna and Jonathan (Chip) Garfinkle Home: 203-298-4535 
100 MapleVale Drive Joanna cell: 203-997-7629 
Woodbridge, CT 06525 Jonathan cell: 203-997-7630  
joanna.garfinkle11@gmail.com  
Jonathan.garfinkle828@gmail.com  
Jessie, Zachary, Andrew (Drew)  
  
Phil Garrison /Rochelle Green Home: 203-227-5389 
47 Partrick Road Rochelle cell: 203-856-1522 
Westport, CT 06880  
rochellegreen711@yahoo.com  
pgarrison37@yahoo.com  
  
Steven Getz /Linda Russell Steve cell: 203-767-5960 
82 Westford Drive Linda cell: 203-767-5962 
Southport, CT 06890  
sgetz@aol.com  
lrussellgetz@aol.com  
  
Ilene Ginsberg Home: 203-866-8815 
8 White Birch Court Cell: 203-216-5254 
Norwalk, CT 06851  
isgins@optonline.net  
  
Jennifer Ginsberg /Peter Libre 203-247-5438 
7 Seaside Place  
Norwalk, CT 06855  
jgins@optonline.net  
Eloise, Alex, Margo and Max Libre  
  
Rochelle Green, see Phil Garrison  
  
Allan Hoving  
P.O. Box 1012  
Del Mar, CA 92014  
ahoving@aol.com  
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Loretta Jay  /Arkadiy Stepanskiy Home: 203-254-0190 
116 Rolling Ridge Road Loretta cell: 203-984-8736 
Fairfield, CT 06824 Arkadiy cell: 203-913-2022  
lorettacjay@gmail.com  
astepanskiy@gmail.com  
  
Barbara Jay Home: 203-226-1710 
8 Webb Road Cell: 203-984-2388 
Westport, CT 06880  
bjassoc@gmail.com  
  
Alan Katz 203-231-3087 
131 Popes Island Road  
Milford,CT 06461  
ankatz2529@gmail.com  
  
David Kayne 203-554-0290 
P.O. Box 110516  
Trumbull, CT 06611  
dwk61@charter.net  
  
Diane Keefe /John Levin 203-846-4403(CT) 
249 Chestnut Hill Road 646-221-9134 (NYC) 
Norwalk, CT 06851  
jlevin6@zoho.com  
dianekeefe@gmail.com (Diane work)  
Ellie, Abey  
  
Teri Klein Home: 203-227-2727 
30 Whitney Glen Cell: 203-216-9126 
Westport, CT 06880  
teriklein@optimum.net  
  
Susan and Steven Kulla Susan cell:  203-454-2650 
4 Ruta Court Steven cell: 203-571-8892 
Westport, CT 06880  
Susan.kulla@gmail.com  
  
Gordon and Lynne Leibowitz 203-283-1737 
1B Seaview Avenue, #14  
Milford, CT 06460  
lbwtz35@gmail.com  
lynne.leibowitz@gmail.com  
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Alicia Leonhard 917-952-2656 
10 Stewart Place, Apt. 10EE  
White Plains, NY 10603  
alicialeonhard@icloud.com  
  
John Levin, see Diane Keefe  
  
Beverly Lewis /Previn Patel 203-925-1055 
30 Elliot Drive, Shelton, CT 06484  
or P.O. Box 4055, Monroe, CT 06468  
patelins@aol.com  
bevblock@aol.com  
  
Peter Libre, see Jennifer Ginsberg  
  
Ruth Light 845-490-4535 
131 Route 292  
Patterson, NY 12563  
ruthlight1@comcast.net  
  
Linda and Lawrence Ludwig Home: 203-685-6285 
81 Valley Circle Linda cell 203-685-6251 
Fairfield, CT 06825 Larry cell: 203-685-6285  
lindaludwigphd@optonline.net  
Larryludwigphd@optonline.net  
  
Alexandra Mack 203-261-0272 
115 Williamsburg Drive  
Monroe, CT 06468  
alexandra.mack@gmail.com  
Julian Zeppetello  
  
John and Vicki MacKenzie 203-359-1185 
26 Strawberry Patch Lane Vicki cell: 203-273-0970 
Stamford, CT 06902 John cell: 203-273-1528  
Vicki: accents@optonline.net  
John: berrypatch26@gmail.com  
  
Robert Mark, see Nevins  
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Jennifer Meehan* Home: 203-333-7758 
114 Szost Drive Cell: 203-913-7283 
Fairfield, CT 06824  
jbmeehan@att.net  
  
Jim Mindling 203-222-0446 
32 Buttonball Lane  
Weston, CT 06883  
mindling@gmail.com  
Natasha  
  
Taegun Moon, see Rachel Dreyfus  
  
Patricia Nevins* /Robert Mark* Patricia cell: 203-648-7545 
66 Grove Street, B12 Bob cell: 203-984-1699 
Ridgefield, CT 06877  
Patricia: PNRMark@gmail.com  
Bob: bobmark67@yahoo.com  
  
Previn Patel, see Beverly Lewis  
  
Dana and Deirdra Preis 203-521-2944 
65 Cedar Hill Road  
Easton, CT 06612  
Dana: dspreis@outlook.com  
Deirdra: ddpreis@yahoo.com  
  
Wendy Prince 203-912- 4006 
street address not provided  
Stamford, CT  
WendyprinceESQ@gmail.com  
  
Manny Ratafia 203-387-1430 
3 Penny Lane Cell: 203-901-9553 
Woodbridge CT 06525  
manny@ratafias.com  
  
Michael and Myrna Retsky Myrna cell: 203-260-8875 
778 Quinnipiac Lane, Unit A Mike cell: 203-675-0017 
Stratford, CT 06614  
Myrna: retsky.myrna@gmail.com  
Mike: michael.retsky@gmail.com  
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Rhona Robbin, see Alan Smith  
  
George Rockmore /Donna Soucy George cell: 203-610-4825 
270 Homeland Street Donna cell: 203-814-8513 
Fairfield, CT 06825  
geodona122@gmail.com  
soucydonna61@gmail.com  
  
Donna Rogg 203-984-9014 
4 Woods End Lane  
Westport, CT 06880  
donnarogg@gmail.com  
  
Stephanie Ross Home: 203-227-2165 
50 Terra Nova Circle Cell: 203-246-8834 
Westport CT 06880  
stephanieross@earthlink.net  
  
Linda Russell, see Steven Getz  
  
Dave and Ellie Shafer 203-259-1431 
56 Drake Lane  
Fairfield, CT 06824  
Dave: shaferlens@att.net.net  
Ellie: ershafer@sbcglobal.net  
  
Scott and Lorri Rachel Shapiro Lorri Rachel cell: 520-490-9904 
178 Farmingberry Drive Scott cell: 520-858-0728 
Marion, CT 06444  
lorrirachel@gmail.com  
insuranceteacher@aol.com  
  
Cary and Joan Shaw Cell Cary: 203-505-3180 
324 Main Street, 2E Cell Joan: 203-554-6767 
Port Washington, NY 11050  
caryshaw25@gmail.com  
  
Deborah and Allan Shindell Debbie cell: 203-218-2215 
87 Kent Lane Allan cell: 203-816-7751 
Trumbull, CT 06611  
debbietechct@gmail.com  
alshindell@yahoo.com  
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Emily Shufrin Cell: 860-707-9808 
21 Frelma Drive  
Trumbull, CT 06611  
emilyBShufrin@gmail.com  
Noah, Ethan  
  
Debbie Silberstein /Fred Cantor Debbie cell: 203-216-4500 
511B Opa Lane  
Stratford CT 06614  
canfre@yahoo.com  
  
Alan Smith /Rhona Robbin Home: 203-367-6788 
43 Mayflower Circle Alan cell: 203-520-4706 
Fairfield, CT 06824  
Rhona: rhonarobbin@yahoo.com  
Alan: asmitheg@yahoo.com  
  
Donna Soucy, see George Rockmore  
  
Arkadiy Stepanskiy, see Loretta Jay  
  
Mitch and Carole Tilkin Mitch cell: 203-410-9260 
587A Arapaho Lane Carole cell: 203-394-1666 
Stratford, CT 06614  
caroletilk@yahoo.com  
mitchtilk@gmail.com  
  
Michelle and Craig Tomarkin Michelle cell: 203-856-9493 
2333 Congress Street Craig cell: 203-767-9923 
Fairfield, CT 06824  
Craig: ctomarkin@aol.com  
Michelle: matomarkin@gmail.com  
Rachel, Rebecca  
  
Beth and Steve Ulman 203-572-0206 
124 Bayberry Road  
Fairfield CT 06825  
ulmans@optonline.net  
Abigail, Hannah, Nathan  
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Mona and George Unser 203-255-5124 
241 Old Hickory Road  
Fairfield, CT 06824  
mona.unser@gmail.com  
george.unser@gmail.com  
  
Fred Ury 203-227-2601 
17 Ellery Lane  
Westport, CT 06880  
fredury@gmail.com  
  
Betty Walker Home: 203-454-4372 
309 Harvest Commons Cell: 203-451-2370 
Westport, CT 06880  
bettimclyd@gmail.com  
  
Fran and Les Wilder 203-255-1137 
150 Jennie Lane  
Fairfield, CT 06824  
Fran: few1017@yahoo.com  
  
Ruth A. Windsor Cell: 203-209-6756 
Evergreen Woods   
88 Notch Hill Road Adams 110  
North Branford, CT 06471  
ruthannwindsor@gmail.com  
  
Jessica Wolf Home: 203-345-2700 
305 Goldbach Drive Cell: 203-257-6294 
Stratford, CT 06614  
jwolfds@gmail.com  
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Former longtime members who have moved away, but want to stay in touch 

      
Barbara and Ed Gray              Barbaragray252@gmail,com 
Scottsdale, AZ   Edgray32@gmail.com 
  
 
     
Jean-Pierre and Susan 
Lamy      Nasus06880@aol.com 
Cuenca, Ecuador     
   
Gloria Moldow                           949-587-9776 gmoldow@yahoo.com  
3503A Bahia Blaca West, 
Unit A      
Laguna Woods, CA 92637       
  
     
   
Jane Campbell 203-912-1356 Janelbcampbell@gmail.com 
28 Stratford Lane     
Holmdel, NJ 07733     

 
 


